

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 100 by Representative Talbot

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, delete "2211(A),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, delete "2365.1(B) through (D),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 12, after "3129.6," delete "3138.2, 3138.3, 3138.4,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 10, after "39:100.123," delete the remainder of the line and on line 11, delete  
9 "Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 39:100.126,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 15, after "R.S. 40:16.2" delete "and 1402"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, at the end of the line 16, delete "R.S. 51:2212(3),"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, delete "2213, and 2315" and insert in lieu thereof  
16 "R.S. 51:2315"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, line 7, after "Project Development Fund," delete "Major Events Incentive  
19 Program Subfund,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 3, line 9, delete "Workforce and Innovation for a Strong Economy Fund,"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, line 12, after "Spectrum Disorder Fund," delete "Major Events Fund,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 3, line 13, after "Support Fund," delete "Medifund,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 19, delete "Sickle Cell Fund, and the New Orleans Public" and insert in lieu  
3 thereof "and Sickle Cell Fund;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, delete "Safety Fund;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 21, line 13, after "R.S. 51:1927.1," delete "2211(A),"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 21, line 14, after "2365," delete "2365.1(B) through (D),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 23, delete lines 21 through 28 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 28, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 Delete page 29 in its entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 30, delete lines 1 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of  
18 asterisks "\* \* \*"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 31, line 21, after "3129.6," delete "3138.2, 3138.3, 3138.4,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 32, line 9, after "R.S. 39:100.123," delete the remainder of the line and delete line  
23 10 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 11 delete "39:100.126,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 22

25 On page 32, line 14, after "R.S. 40:16.2" delete "and 1402"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 23

27 On page 32, line 16, delete "51:2212(3), 2213, and 2315" and insert in lieu thereof "51:2315"